ACH Authorization Form

This authorization form is for payments made to the Wilson County Register of Deeds for the monthly fee charged for the web site usage. The site address is <u>www.wilsondeeds.com</u> and the monthly fee is 25.00.

I (we) herby authorize the Wilson County Register of Deeds to initiate debit entries to my (our) account in the entity name below ("institution), and I (we) authorize the institution to accept and to debit the amount of such entries to my (our) account. Each debit shall be made each month in an amount equal to the withdrawal amount indicated. I direct that said payment shall be deducted from my account on .

| Financial Institution Name (bank, credit union, etc.) | | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Street Address or PO Box | | |
| City | State | Zip |
| Transit / ABA Routing Number | | |
| Account Number | | |
| Checking Savings (please circle one) | | |
| Withdrawal Amount: \$35.00 (first payment) ar Initial \$35.00 payment to be p | | |
| Monthly Withdrawal Date: 10 th 20 th (please circle one / default is 10 th) | | |
| Mail Monthly Statement Yes or No (please circle one) | | |
| This authorization is to remain in full force and effect un revocation shall not be effective until Wilson County Re of my desire to terminate this agreement in such time a Deeds a reasonable opportunity to act on it. | gister of Deeds ha | as received written notification from me |
| The Wilson County Register of Deeds reserves the righ | t to cancel a custo | omer's participation at any time. |
| | | 0 |
| Customer Name / Company Name | Social | Security # / Federal ID # |
| Account Holder's Name (please print) | Signat | ure |
| Joint Account Holder's Name (please print) | Signat | ure |
| Date of Authorization | Teleph | none Number |
| Please Return To: Wilson County Register o P.O. Box 176 Lebanon, Tennessee 370 | | |

615-443-2611

615-466-5068 (fax)

Instructions – Please complete all 4 steps.

If you would like to authorize the Wilson County Register of Deeds office to deduct monthly web site payments by automatic deduction please:

- 1. Complete the form below. If your account is a joint account both account holders must sign this form.
- 2. Attach a voided, unsigned check to the form.
- 3. Return the original form and the voided check to Wilson County Register of Deeds.
- 4. Retain a copy of this form for your files.

We will process your account for automatic deduction as soon as possible after we receive your form.

A monthly statement of account will be mailed to you or you may access your statement through our web site.